
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010430-2023 

Tender

STEC Hospitality and Workshop Roof

TEC Partnership

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010430

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bdf2  

Published 12 April 2023, 9:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEC Partnership

DN34 5BQ

Grimsby

Contact

TEC Partnership

Email

obrienl@grimsby.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010430-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010430-2023
mailto:obrienl@grimsby.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tecpartnership.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

STEC Hospitality and Workshop Roof

Reference number

https://tecpartnership.com/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/educationportal/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

TEC-SHR-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Further to your Interest, the TEC Partnership invite you to tender for the works described
within this invitation to tender. The tender shall conform to the requirements set out in these
documents and shall be exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).The invitation to tender is for the
appointment of a contractor to undertake The Replacement of Scarborough TEC Hospitality
and workshop Flat Roofs for the TEC Partnership. The whole tender must be received no
later than 12th May 23, 12 noonThe College shall not be under any obligation to accept any
tender. Tender Issued - Wednesday 12th April 2023Site Visits - Available upon appointment
Final Questions - Before 16:00, Friday 5th May 2023Tender Submission - On or before 12
Noon, Friday 12th May 2023 Appointment of Contractor - Friday 19th May 2023
Commencement of Contract - Monday 12th June 2023Please note that all the dates referred
to above are currently anticipated and may be subject to change.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Further to your Interest, the TEC Partnership invite you to tender for the works described
within this invitation to tender. The tender shall conform to the requirements set out in these
documents and shall be exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).The invitation to tender is for the
appointment of a contractor to undertake The Replacement of Scarborough TEC Hospitality
and workshop Flat Roofs for the TEC Partnership.The whole tender must be received no later



Page 4 to 6

than 12th May 23, 12 noonThe College shall not be under any obligation to accept any
tender.Tender Issued - Wednesday 12th April 2023Site Visits - Available upon
appointmentFinal Questions - Before 16:00, Friday 5th May 2023Tender Submission - On or
before 12 Noon, Friday 12th May 2023Appointment of Contractor - Friday 19th May
2023Commencement of Contract - Monday 12th June 2023Please note that all the dates
referred to above are currently anticipated and may be subject to change.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

12 June 2023

End date

12 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 May 2023

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TEC Partnership

Grimsby

DN34 5BQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T20:21:50+0100
	TCPDF




